



REPUBLIC OF KENYA  
BOMET COUNTY ASSEMBLY  
SECOND ASSEMBLY – (FIFTH SESSION)  
**ORDERS OF THE DAY**  
FRIDAY 18<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2021 AT 2.30 P. M

**PRAYERS**

**Determination of Quorum**

1. Administration of oath.
2. Communication from the chair
3. Messages
4. Petitions
5. Papers
6. Notices of motions
7. Statements
8. \* **THE BOMET COUNTY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2021 (Bills No. 5)**  
**(Hon. Haron Kirui, Chairperson Budget & Appropriations Committee)**  
*(Second Reading)*
9. \* **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY**  
**THE BOMET COUNTY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2021 (Bills No. 5)**  
**(Hon. Haron Kirui, Chairperson Budget & Appropriations Committee)**
10. \* **THE BOMET COUNTY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2021 (Bills No. 5)**  
**(Hon. Haron Kirui, Chairperson Budget & Appropriations Committee)**  
*(Third Reading)*
11. **MOTION (Hon. Haron Kirui, Chairperson Budget and Appropriations Committee)**

**THAT**, this County Assembly adopts the report of the Budget and Appropriations Committee on the Bomet County Second Supplementary Budget Estimates, F/Y 2020/2021 laid on the Table of the Assembly on Friday, June 18, 2021 and pursuant to the provisions of Section 135 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 and Standing Order 218 **approves** the Bomet County Second Supplementary Budget Estimates F/Y 2020/2021.

## **12. PROCEDURAL MOTION (Hon. Josphat Kirui, Leader of the Majority Party)**

**THAT**, Pursuant to Standing Order 28(4), this County Assembly resolves to alter its calendar so as to adjourn from today Friday 18 June, 2021 to Tuesday 29 June, 2021 at 9.00 a. m.

---

**\* Denotes Orders of the Day**

---

**NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT, THE CHAIRPERSON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE INTENDS TO MOVE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO THE BOMET COUNTY APPROPRIATIONS BILL, 2021**

1. **THAT** the Bill be amended in the schedule in vote R102 Economic Planning by deleting the figures “**61,018,965**” and substitute thereof with “**109,005,430**”.
2. **THAT** the Bill be amended in the schedule in vote R102 **TOTAL** by deleting the figures “**170,024,395**” and substitute thereof with “**218,024,395**”.
3. **THAT** the Bill be amended in the schedule in vote R111 in the **CLASS SUB- TOTAL RECURRENT** by deleting the figures “**4,790,240,694**” and substitute thereof with “**4,838,240,694**”.
4. **THAT** the Bill be amended in the schedule in vote D111 in the **CLASS SUB TOTAL** by deleting the figures “**7,363,044,806**” and substitute thereof with “**7,411,044,806**”.
5. **THAT** the Bill be amended in the schedule in vote D112 in the **GRAND TOTAL** by deleting the figures “**8,298,766,332**” and substitute thereof with “**8,346,766,332**”.
6. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 2 by deleting the word “**Two**” between the words “**Billion and Hundred**” and substitute thereof with the word “**Three**”.
7. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 2 by deleting the words “**Ninety-Eight**” and substitute thereof with the words “**forty-Six**”.